
Network of Volunteer Literacy Programs 

(Alphabetical by city) 
 

CITY PROGRAM NAME 

+ ADDRESS 
COORDINATOR NAME  
+ CONTACT INFO 

 

TYPES OF 

OPPORTUNITIES  

CONTENT AREAS 
(Note: “ABE” typically refers to basic 
reading, writing and math.) 

APPLE VALLEY Cedar Valley Learning Center 
14420 Glenda Dr 

Darla Thaldorf 
Darla.Thaldorf @district196.org 
952-431-8316 

Classroom assistant ESL, GED, ABE  

APPLE VALLEY 
 

Dakota Valley Learning Center 
4679 144th St W 

Darla Thaldorf 
Darla.Thaldorf @district196.org 
952-431-8316 

Classroom assistant ESL, GED, ABE 

BLAINE  Metro North Adult Basic Education 
10 locations, including: Anoka, Blaine, Brooklyn 
Center, Circle Pines, Columbia Heights/Fridley, 
Coon Rapids, Elk River, St. Francis 

Sarah Berres 
Sarah.Berres@anoka.k12.mn.us 
763-783-4920 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader; 
admin support 

ESL, GED, ABE, Computers 
 

BLOOMINGTON Metro South Adult Basic Education 
2575 W 88th St + 8 other locations, including: 

Bloomington, Eden Prairie, Edina, Richfield 

Mary Jo Bayliss 
MBayliss@bloomington.k12.mn.us 
952-681-6114 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader 

ESL, ESL conversation, GED, ABE, 
Computers 
 

BROOKLYN 

CENTER 
Osseo Adult Basic Education 
7051 Brooklyn Blvd 

Marlene Stumpf-Johnson 
StumpfJohnsonM@district279.org 
763-585-7371 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader 
 

ESL, ABE  
 

BURNSVILLE School for Adults—Burnsville 
200 W Burnsville Pkwy 

Susan Edmonson 
SEdmonson@burnsville.k12.mn.us 
952-707-4119 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader; 
admin support 

ESL, GED, ABE, Computers, ESL 
conversation 
 

COTTAGE GROVE ACCESS 
8400 East Point Douglas Road S  + 
additional sites in East suburbs 

Heather Ferguson 
HFerguso@sowashco.k12.mn.us 
651-768-2347 

Classroom assistant GED, Math, ESL conversation practice 
 

CRYSTAL Adult Academic Program of 
Robbinsdale Area Schools 
305 Willow Bend 

Julie Kleve 
Julie_Kleve@rdale.org 
763-504-8367 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, Reading, ABE 

EXCELSIOR Adult Options in Education—
Minnetonka 
4584 Vine Hill Road 

Mayo Hart 
Mayo.Hart@minnetonka.k12.mn.us 
952-988-5343 

Classroom assistant ESL, GED 

FOREST LAKE Metro East ABE—Forest Lake 
200 SW 4th St 

Kara Rotramel 
KRotramel@flaschools.org 
651-982-8302 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, GED, ABE, computers 
 

HOPKINS Adult Options in Education—
Hopkins 

Dan Bruski 
Daniel.Bruski@hopkinsschools.org 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, GED, Reading, Math 
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1001 Hwy 7 952-988-5343 
LAKEVILLE Lakeville Area Learning Center 

17685 Juniper Path or 
20950 Howland Ave 

Nancy Eldomiatti 
nancy.eldomiatti@isd194.org 
952-232-2162 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

Computers, ESL conversation  
 

MAPLEWOOD Harmony Adult Learning Center 
1961 County Road C 

Scott Helland, Rita Bulger 
SHelland@isd622.org; 
RBulger@isd622.org 
651-748-6202 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, GED, Reading, Math, Computers 
 

MINNEAPOLIS American Indian OIC 
1845 E Franklin Ave 

Elizabeth Bennett 
elizabethb@aioic.org 
517-256-7783 

1-on-1 tutor; small group 
leader 

GED, ABE, Computers 

MINNEAPOLIS Avivo 
900 20th Ave S 

Kristen Simmons 
kristen.simmons@avivomn.org 
612-752-8838 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader 

ESL, Computers 

MINNEAPOLIS Cedar-Riverside Adult Education 
Collaborative 
1515 S 4th St, Box 2009 

Sarah Grow 
SarahEGrow@gmail.com 
612-376-0619 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor; admin support 

ESL, Math, Computers, Citizenship 

MINNEAPOLIS Centro Guadalupano 
2414 18th Ave S 

Julia Reimann  
coordinator.centro@gmail.com  
612-724-3651 x208 

Classroom assistant; teacher 
or co-teacher 

ESL 

MINNEAPOLIS CLUES 
720 East Lake St 

Teresa Ortiz 
TOrtiz@clues.org 
651-379-4222 

Teacher or co-teacher ESL 

MINNEAPOLIS EMERGE’s GED Program  
1834 Emerson Ave N 

Sarah Crompton  
cromptons@emerge-mn.org  
(612) 642-2352 

1-on-1 tutor GED  

MINNEAPOLIS English Learning Center 
2315 Chicago Ave S 

Hayat Mohamed, Hannah Smith 
hayat@englishlc.org 
hannah@englishlc.org 
612-874-9963 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; teacher or co-
teacher; small group leader 

ESL, Reading, Math, Computers 

MINNEAPOLIS Franklin Learning Center 
1314 E Franklin Ave 

Nancy Thornbury 
flc@hclib.org 
612-543-6934 

1-on-1 tutor ESL, GED, Reading, Math, Citizenship, 
ESL conversation 

MINNEAPOLIS Friends of the Nokomis Library 
Tutoring Program 
5100 34th Ave S 

Beth Ashton 
eashton@hclib.org  
612-543-8817 

1-on-1 tutor; small group 
leader 

ESL, ESL conversation 

MINNEAPOLIS Hennepin County Libraries Adult 
Programs 
Many locations, including: Central, Sumner, East 
Lake, Northeast, Cedar Riverside Opportunity 
Center, Hosmer, Brookdale and Eden Prairie 

Beth Ashton 
eashton@hclib.org  
612-543-8817 

1-on-1 tutor; small group 
leader 

ESL, GED, Reading, Writing, Math, 
Citizenship, ESL conversation 
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MINNEAPOLIS International Education Center 
1128 Harmon Place 

Deb Skumautz 
DSkumautz@iecminnesota.org 
612-871-6350 x312 

Classroom assistant; teacher 
or co-teacher; small group 
leader 

ESL, Reading, Math, Computers, ESL 
conversation 
 

MINNEAPOLIS Learning In Style 
2200 Nicollet Ave S 

Judy Bakula 
Learning.instyle@mpls.k12.mn.us 
612-870-1815 

Classroom assistant ESL 

MINNEAPOLIS Lyndale Neighborhood Association 
ESL Program 
3537 Nicollet Ave 

Erin Cary 
Erin@lyndale.org 
612-824-9402 x13 

Classroom assistant ESL 

MINNEAPOLIS Minneapolis Adult Education—
North Campus 
1250 West Broadway Ave 

Ellen Lipschultz 
Ellen.Lipschultz@mpls.k12.mn.us 
612-668-3984 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor 

ESL, GED, Math 

MINNEAPOLIS Minneapolis Adult Education—
South Campus 
2225 East Lake St 

Ellen Lipschultz 
Ellen.Lipschultz@mpls.k12.mn.us 
612-668-3984 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor 

ESL, GED, Reading, Math 

MINNEAPOLIS Open Door Learning Center—Lake 
St. 
2700 East Lake St, Suite 2500 

Annelisa Donlan, Patrick Smith 
ADonlan@mnliteracy.org;  
PSmith@mnliteracy.org 
612-483-1763 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor; teacher or co-teacher; 
small group leader; admin 
support 

ESL, GED, Computers, Reading, Math 

MINNEAPOLIS Open Door Learning Center—
Northside 
611 Van White Memorial Blvd 

Lloyd Brown, Kat Aymeloglu 
LBrown@mnliteracy.org;  
KAymeloglu@mnliteracy.org 
612-377-5399 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor; teacher or co-teacher; 
small group leader 

ESL, GED, ABE, Citizenship, 
Computers, ESL conversation 

MINNEAPOLIS Open Door Learning Center—
Northeast 
1509 27th Ave NE 

Christian Preston, Seth Wester 
CPreston@mnliteracy.org; 
Swester@mnliteracy.org 
612-789-9024 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor; teacher or co-teacher; 
small group leader 

ESL, Computers 

MINNEAPOLIS Project for Pride in Living 
Multiple locations across 
Minneapolis + St. Paul 

Julie Huck 
Julie.Huck@ppl-inc.org 
612-455-5111 

1-on-1 tutor Computers, ABE 

MINNEAPOLIS Summit Academy OIC 
935 Olson Memorial Hwy 

Bianca Williams-Ford 
bwilliams-ford@saoic.org   
612-424-6723 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor; small group leader 

GED, ABE 

MINNEAPOLIS Urban Ventures – Center for 
Families 
2924 4th Ave S 

Sarah Spiegle 
sarahspiegle@urbanventures.org 
612-638-1004 

Small group leader  ESL conversation 

MINNEAPOLIS Volunteers of America Adult High 
School 
924 19th Ave S 

Kate Ronald 
kronald@voamn.org 
612-278-4239 

Classroom assistant ESL, ABE 

MOUNDS VIEW Mounds View Adult Education 
2574 County Highway 10 
 

Jill Loegering 
Jill.Loegering@moundsviewschools.org 
612-455-5111 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor 

GED, ESL, Career Training, 
Computers,  
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PLYMOUTH Hennepin County Adult Correctional 
Facility 
1145 Shenandoah Ln N 

Susan Thornton 
Susan.Thornton@hennepin.us 
612-596-0060 

Classroom assistant Computers 

PLYMOUTH Wayzata ABE 
1605 County Road 101 N 

Cheryl Lubinski 
Cheryl.Lubinski@wayzata.k12.mn.us 
763-745-6034 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader 

ESL, GED, Reading, Writing, 
Computers, ESL conversation 

ROSEVILLE Roseville Adult Learning Center 
1910 W County Road B 

Carolyn Hill 
Carolyn.hill@isd623.org  
651-604-3553 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, Citizenship, Computers 

ROSEVILLE  
 

Karen Organization of Minnesota 
2353 Rice St 

Suzanne Olive 
solive@mnkaren.org  
651-202-3112  

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant; small group leader; 
admin support 

ESL 

SAINT LOUIS PARK Adult Options in Education—Saint 
Louis Park 
6425 W 33rd St 

Elizabeth Miller 
Miller.Elizabeth@slpschools.org 
952-928-6200 

Classroom assistant ESL, GED, Reading, Math 

SAINT PAUL Center for Victims of Torture 
649 Dayton Ave 
(tutors are paired with learners across 
the metro area) 

Beth Wickum 
BWickum@cvt.org 
612-436-4800 

1-on-1 tutor ESL 

SAINT PAUL CLUES 
797 E 7th St 

Roz Johnson 
RJohnson@clues.org 
651-234-5371 

Teacher or co-teacher ESL 

SAINT PAUL Hmong American Partnership 
394 University Ave W 

Jessica Anderson 
jessicaa@hmong.org 
651-495-1605 

Teacher, classroom assistant; 
small group leader 

ESL 

SAINT PAUL Hmong American Partnership – 
Community School of Excellence 
270 Larpenteur Ave W 

Jessica Anderson 
jessicaa@hmong.org 
651-495-1605 

Teacher ESL 

SAINT PAUL Hmong Cultural Center  
375 University Ave W Suite 204 

Mark Pfeifer 
markpfeifer@hmongcc.org 
(651) 917-9937 

Teacher or co-teacher, 
classroom assistant 

ESL, Citizenship 

SAINT PAUL Hmong Cultural Center ABE – First 
Baptist Church 
499 N Wacouta St 

Mark Pfeifer 
markpfeifer@hmongcc.org 
(651) 917-9937 

Teacher or co-teacher, 
classroom assistant 

ESL, Citizenship 

SAINT PAUL Hubbs Center for Lifelong Learning 
1030 University Ave W 
 

Ruth Rodriguez 
Ruth.Rodriguez@spps.org 
651-744-7611 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, GED, ABE 

SAINT PAUL Hubbs Center--East Side 
Hub@Harding 
1525 E 6th St 

Ruth Rodriguez 
Ruth.Rodriguez@spps.org 
651-744-7611 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, ABE, Computers 

SAINT PAUL International Institute of Minnesota 
1694 Como Ave 

Faith Loggers-Jamnik 
Floggers-Jamnik@iimn.org 

1-on-1 tutor; classroom 
assistant 

ESL, ABE, College Prep, Citizenship 
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651-647-0191, x324 
SAINT PAUL MORE Multicultural School for 

Empowerment 
96 Wheelock Pkwy E 

Allie Riley 
ariley@more-empowerment.org  
651-487-2728 

Classroom assistant; small 
group leader 

ESL, Computers 

SAINT PAUL Neighborhood House 
179 E Robie St 

Vanessa Edwards 
VEdwards@neighb.org 

Classroom assistant; teacher 
or co-teacher 

ESL, ABE, Computers, Citizenship 

SAINT PAUL Neighborhood House—Fort Road 
Flats 
2236 W 7th St 

Vanessa Edwards 
VEdwards@neighb.org 

1-on-1 tutor; teacher or co-
teacher 

ESL, Reading, Writing 

SAINT PAUL Open Door Learning Center—
Arlington Hills 
1115 Greenbrier St 

Mary Zamacona 
MZamacona@mnliteracy.org 
651-793-4423 

Classroom assistant; 1-on-1 
tutor 

ESL, GED 

SAINT PAUL Open Door Learning Center—Rondo 
461 Dale St N 
 

Danielle Brown 
dbrown@mnliteracy.org  
651-266-7421 

1-on-1 tutor; teacher or co-
teacher; small group leader; 
admin support 

ESL, Computers, Math, ESL 
conversation, Citizenship 

SAINT PAUL ThinkSelf 
2375 University Ave W #110 

Sarah Hoggard 
SHoggard@c-s-d.org 
651-234-5371 

1-on-1 tutor ESL, Reading, Math, ESL conversation 

SOUTH SAINT 

PAUL 
South Suburban Adult Basic 
Education 
517 Marie Ave 

Linda Jacobs-Buse 
LJacobs-Buse@sspps.org 
651-457-9441 

Classroom assistant 
 

ESL, GED, ABE, ESL conversation 
 

STILLWATER Stillwater Adult Basic Education 
1111 Holcombe St S 

Kim Melin 
MelinK@stillwater.k12.mn.us 
651-351-4000 

Classroom assistant ESL 
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